
N O T I C E
OF

MEETING
MAIDENHEAD AREA DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PANEL

will meet on

WEDNESDAY, 19TH FEBRUARY, 2020
at

7.00 pm
in the

COUNCIL CHAMBER - TOWN HALL, MAIDENHEAD

TO: MEMBERS OF THE MAIDENHEAD AREA DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PANEL

COUNCILLORS PHIL HASELER (CHAIRMAN), LEO WALTERS (VICE-CHAIRMAN), 
GURPREET BHANGRA, MAUREEN HUNT, GREG JONES, JOHN BALDWIN, 
MANDY BRAR, GEOFF HILL, JOSHUA REYNOLDS, DONNA STIMSON AND 
HELEN TAYLOR 

SUBSTITUTE MEMBERS
COUNCILLORS DAVID CANNON, STUART CARROLL, GERRY CLARK, ANDREW JOHNSON, 
ROSS MCWILLIAMS, GURCH SINGH, CLIVE BASKERVILLE, SIMON BOND, DEL CAMPO, 
JON DAVEY AND NEIL KNOWLES

Karen Shepherd – Head of Governance - Issued: 11 February 2020

Members of the Press and Public are welcome to attend Part I of this meeting.

The agenda is available on the Council’s web site at www.rbwm.gov.uk – if you are viewing this on 
the website and there are appendices you are unable to access, please contact the

Panel Administrator Shilpa Manek 01628 796310, or democratic.services@rbwm.gov.uk

Accessibility - Members of the public wishing to attend this meeting are requested to notify the clerk in advance of any
accessibility issues.

Fire Alarm - In the event of the fire alarm sounding or other emergency, please leave the building quickly and calmly by 
the nearest exit. Do not stop to collect personal belongings and do not use the lifts. Do not re-enter the building until told 
to do so by a member of staff.

Recording of Meetings –In line with the council’s commitment to transparency the public part of the meeting will be audio
recorded, and may also be filmed and broadcast through the online application Periscope. If filmed, the footage will be 
available through the council’s main Twitter feed @RBWM or via the Periscope website. The audio recording will also be 
made available on the RBWM website, after the meeting.

Filming, recording and photography of public Council meetings may be undertaken by any person attending the meeting. 
By entering the meeting room you are acknowledging that you may be audio or video recorded and that this recording will 
be in
the public domain. If you have any questions regarding the council’s policy, please speak to the Democratic Services or 
Legal representative at the meeting.

Public Document Pack

http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/
mailto:democratic.services@rbwm.gov.uk


AGENDA

PART 1
ITEM SUBJECT WARD PAGE 

NO

1.  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
To receive any apologies for absence.

2.  DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
To receive any declarations of interest.

5 - 6

3.  MINUTES 
To confirm the part I minutes of the meeting of 22 January 
2020.

7 - 10

PLANNING APPLICATIONS (DECISION)
To consider the Interim Head of Planning’s report on planning 
applications
received.

Full details on all planning applications (including application 
forms, site
plans, objections received, correspondence etc.) can be found 
by accessing
the Planning Applications Public Access Module at
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/pam/search.jsp

APP = Approval
CLU = Certificate of Lawful Use
DD = Defer and Delegate
DLA = Defer Legal Agreement
PERM = Permit
PNR = Prior Approval Not
Required
REF = Refusal
WA = Would Have Approved
WR = Would Have Refused

4.  19/01140/FULL - LAND TO THE SOUTH OF 18 TO 20 
AND OPEN SPACE TO THE SOUTH OF RAY MILL 
ROAD EAST MAIDENHEAD 
Proposal: Construction of 17 x one bedroom dwellings; 18 x two 
bedroom dwellings; 17 x three bedroom dwellings; 28 x four 
bedroom dwellings, bin storage associated landscaping and 
parking, new access from Ray Mill Road East and public open 
space.

Recommendation: REFUSE

Applicant: Cala Homes (Thames) Ltd And RBWM

11 - 44

http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/pam/search.jsp


Member Call-In: N/A

Expiry Date: 21 November 2019  

5.  19/03251/OUT - PATTERDALE FARM BLACKBIRD LANE 
MAIDENHEAD SL6 3SX 
Proposal: Outline application for the construction of a 
replacement dwelling with all matters reserved.

Recommendation: PERMIT

Applicant: Mr and Mrs Bolt

Member Call-In: Councillor Leo Walters

Expiry Date: 17 January 2020

45 - 56

6.  19/03444/OUT - POUNDSTRETCHER 31 - 33 HIGH 
STREET MAIDENHEAD SL6 1JG 
Proposal: Outline application for access, appearance, layout and 
scale to be considered at this stage with all other matters to be 
reserved for the part conversion of first floor and new second and 
third floors to create 10 No. flats with associated works to ground 
floor.

Recommendation: REFUSE

Applicant: Mr Howells

Member Call-In: N/A

Expiry Date: 10 March 2020  

57 - 74

7.  19/03455/OUT - ZACARA POLO GROUND  MARTINS 
LANE SHURLOCK ROW READING RG10 0PP 
Proposal: Outline application for a replacement equestrian 
building with all matters reserved.

Recommendation: PERMIT

Applicant: Mr Guest

Member Call-In: N/A

Expiry Date: 10 March 2020 

75 - 86

8.  19/03501/FULL - LAND KNOWN AS BUDDS PASTURE 87 - 94



EAST OF MONEYROW GREEN AND NORTH OF 
FOREST GREEN ROAD HOLYPORT MAIDENHEAD 
Proposal: New farm track and widening of the existing access 
(Retrospective).

Recommendation: PERMIT

Applicant: Mr Craig

Member Call-In: Councillor Leo Walters

Expiry Date: 10 February 2020 

9.  ESSENTIAL MONITORING REPORTS (MONITORING) 
To consider the Appeals Decision Report and Planning 
Appeals
Received.

95 - 102



LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) ACT 1985 
 
In accordance with the requirements of the Local Government (Access to Information) 
Act 
1985, each item on this report includes a list of Background Papers that have been 
relied 
on to a material extent in the formulation of the report and recommendation. 
The list of Background Papers will normally include relevant previous planning decisions, 
replies to formal consultations and relevant letter of representation received from local 
societies, and members of the public. For ease of reference, the total number of letters 
received from members of the public will normally be listed as a single Background 
Paper, 
although a dis
[...]
nce a 
Member when making a decision on council matters.  
 

Members with a Personal Interest should state at the meeting: ‘I wish to declare a Personal Interest in item x 
because xxx’. As this is a Personal Interest only, I will take part in the discussion and vote on the 
matter. 6



MAIDENHEAD AREA DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PANEL

WEDNESDAY, 22 JANUARY 2020

PRESENT: Councillors Phil Haseler (Chairman), Leo Walters (Vice-Chairman), 
Gurpreet Bhangra, Maureen Hunt, Greg Jones, John Baldwin, Mandy Brar, Catherine 
Del Campo, Geoff Hill, Donna Stimson and Helen Taylor

Also in attendance: Councillor David Coppinger

Officers: Tony Franklin, Rachel Lucas, Shilpa Manek and Ashley Smith

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Reynolds. Councillor Del Campo was 
substituting.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

Councillors Hill and Hunt declared a personal interest as they both own properties in 
Maidenhead Town Centre but were attending the meeting with an open mind. Councillor 
Walters declared a personal interest as he is a Bray Parish Councillor. Councillor Walters had 
not taken part in any discussions at the Parish Council and was attending the meeting with an 
open mind.

MINUTES 

RESOLVED: That the minutes of the meeting held on 18 December 2019 be approved.

19/00063/FULL - STEVENS YARD, KIMBERS LANE FARM, OAKLEY GREEN 
ROAD, OAKLEY GREEN, WINDSOR SL4 4QF 

The Panel considered the Head of Planning report on planning applications and received 
updates in relation to a number of applications, following the publication of the agenda.

NB: * Updates were received in relation to planning applications marked with an 
asterisk.

A motion was put forward by Councillor Hunt to REFUSE the application contrary to Officers 
recommendation. The reason given was that the proposed extension would amount to a 
disproportionate addition to the original building, which would be exacerbated by the 
cumulative impact when viewed in combination with the existing development on this site. The 
proposal therefore amounted to inappropriate development and no very special circumstances 
had been demonstrated that would outweigh the resulting harm. This was seconded by 
Councillor Brar.

A named vote was carried out.

It was agreed to refuse the application.

19/00063/FULL - STEVENS YARD, KIMBERS LANE FARM, OAKLEY GREEN ROAD, 
OAKLEY GREEN, WINDSOR SL4 4QF (Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For

7

Agenda Item 3



Councillor Maureen Hunt For
Councillor Greg Jones For
Councillor John Baldwin For
Councillor Mandy Brar For
Councillor Catherine del Campo For
Councillor Geoffrey Hill Against
Councillor Donna Stimson For
Councillor Helen Taylor For
Carried

19/01344/FULL - MAIN ROAD AND SURROUNDING LAND FROM THE GREEN TO 
JUNCTION WITH BARTLETTS ROAD, ASCOT ROAD, HOLYPORT, MAIDENHEAD 

A motion was put forward by Councillor Walters to APPROVE the application as per Officers 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Bhangra.

A named vote was carried out.

It was unanimously agreed to permit the application.

19/01344/FULL - MAIN ROAD AND SURROUNDING LAND FROM THE GREEN TO 
JUNCTION WITH BARTLETTS ROAD, ASCOT ROAD, HOLYPORT, MAIDENHEAD 
(Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For
Councillor Maureen Hunt For
Councillor Greg Jones For
Councillor John Baldwin For
Councillor Mandy Brar For
Councillor Catherine del Campo For
Councillor Geoffrey Hill For
Councillor Donna Stimson For
Councillor Helen Taylor For
Carried

19/02698/FULL - CANCER RESEARCH UK, 101 HIGH STREET, MAIDENHEAD, 
SL6 1JX 

A motion was put forward by Councillor Hill to APPROVE the application as per Officers 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Del Campo.

A named vote was carried out.

It was agreed to permit the application

19/02698/FULL - CANCER RESEARCH UK, 101 HIGH STREET, MAIDENHEAD, SL6 1JX 
(Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra Against
Councillor Maureen Hunt Against
Councillor Greg Jones Against
Councillor John Baldwin For
Councillor Mandy Brar Against
Councillor Catherine del Campo For

8



Councillor Geoffrey Hill For
Councillor Donna Stimson Abstain
Councillor Helen Taylor Abstain
Carried

19/03067/OUT - FIELD ADJACENT TO NORTH WEST CORNER OF GROVE 
BUSINESS PARK, WALTHAM ROAD, MAIDENHEAD 

A motion was put forward by Councillor Walters to APPROVE the application as per Officers 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Hunt.

A named vote was carried out.

It was unanimously agreed to permit the application

19/03067/OUT - FIELD ADJACENT TO NORTH WEST CORNER OF GROVE BUSINESS 
PARK, WALTHAM ROAD, MAIDENHEAD (Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For
Councillor Maureen Hunt For
Councillor Greg Jones For
Councillor John Baldwin For
Councillor Mandy Brar For
Councillor Catherine del Campo For
Councillor Geoffrey Hill For
Councillor Donna Stimson For
Councillor Helen Taylor For
Carried

ESSENTIAL MONITORING REPORTS (MONITORING) 

The reports were noted by the Panel.

The Panel thanked officers for all their hard work.

The meeting, which began at 7.00 pm, finished at 8.15 pm

CHAIRMAN……………………………….

DATE………………………………..........

9



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 1

ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD
PLANNING COMMITTEE

MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL

19 February 2020 Item: 1
Application
No.:

19/01140/FULL

Location: Land To The South of 18 To 20 And Open Space To The South of Ray Mill Road East
Maidenhead

Proposal: Construction of 17 x one bedroom dwellings; 18 x two bedroom dwellings; 17 x three
bedroom dwellings; 28 x four bedroom dwellings, bin storage associated landscaping
and parking, new access from Ray Mill Road East and public open space.

Applicant: Cala Homes (Thames) Ltd And RBWM
Agent: Mr Douglas Bond
Parish/Ward: Maidenhead Unparish
[...]
 NO

AutoCAD SHX Text_98
REV

AutoCAD SHX Text_99
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE CHECKED ON SITE

AutoCAD SHX Text_100
INFORM THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

AutoCAD SHX Text_101
KEY PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text_102
NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text_103
REV

AutoCAD SHX Text_104
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text_105
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text_106
DRN

AutoCAD SHX Text_107
CHK

AutoCAD SHX Text_108
c 

AutoCAD SHX Text_109
2019 Connected Architecture Limited. all rights reserved

AutoCAD SHX Text_110
Mr and Mrs Bolt

AutoCAD SHX Text_111
Patterdale Farm, Blackbird Lane,

AutoCAD SHX Text_112
Maidenhead, SL6 3SX

AutoCAD SHX Text_113
Topographical Survey

AutoCAD SHX Text_114
1:100@A1 / 1:200@A3

AutoCAD SHX Text_115
OUTLINE PLANNING

AutoCAD SHX Text_116
P01

AutoCAD SHX Text_117
0045-GA-0001

AutoCAD SHX Text_118
P01

AutoCAD SHX Text_119
06.11.19

AutoCAD SHX Text_120
OUTLINE PLANNING APPLICATION

AutoCAD SHX Text_121
BG

AutoCAD SHX Text_122
BG

AutoCAD SHX Text_123
1m

AutoCAD SHX Text_124
5m

AutoCAD SHX Text_125
2m

AutoCAD SHX Text_126
0.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text_127
0



T
his page is intentionally left blank



Page 1

ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD
PLANNING COMMITTEE

MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL

19 February 2020 Item: 3
Application
No.:

19/03444/OUT

Location: Poundstretcher 31 - 33 High Street Maidenhead SL6 1JG
Proposal: Outline application for access, appearance, layout and scale to be considered at this

stage with all other matters to be reserved for the part conversion of first floor and new
second and third floors to create 10 No. flats with associated works to ground floor.

Applicant: Mr Howells
Agent: Not Applicable
Parish/Ward: Maidenhead Unparished/St Marys

If you have a question about this report, please contact: Antonia Liu on 01628 796034 or at
antonia.liu@rbwm.gov.uk

1. SUMMARY

1.1 The application is for outline consent for the part conversion of the first floor and new second and
third floor to create 10 flats, with associated wor
[...]
ent
generation during construction, and an increase in local spends from additional residents,
although unquantified and therefore given limited weight in favour.

11.4 For the reasons set out above and having regard for the tilted balance, it is considered that the
adverse impacts of allowing this planning application would significantly and demonstrably
outweigh the benefits, when assessed against the policies in the NPPF, when taken as a whole.

12. APPENDICES TO THIS REPORT

 Appendix A – Site Location Plan
 Appendix B Proposed Plans and Elevations

13. REASONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL IF PERMISSION IS NOT GRANTED

1 By reason of its siting along the shared boundary, height, depth and form, the proposal would
appear as a visually overbearing and intrusive form of development when viewed from the
second floor window on the rear elevation of no. 29 High Street and would also give rise to an
unacceptable loss of daylight to this window. This window is the sole window serving a habitable
room within a residential flat. The proposal would therefore have an undue detrimental impact on
the residential amenity of the occupants of the residential flat at no. 29 High Street, contrary to
policy H11 of the Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead Local Plan 1999 (Incorporating
Alterations Adopted in June 2003), and paragraph 127 of the National Planning Policy
Framework 2019.

66



Appendix A – Site Location Plan  

 

 

 

67



Appendix B – Proposed Plans and Elevations  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

68



 

 

 

 

 

69



 

 

 

 

 

 

70



 

 

71



 

 

 

72



 

73



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 1

ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD
PLANNING COMMITTEE

MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL

19 February 2020 Item: 4
Application
No.:

19/03455/OUT

Location: Zacara Polo Ground Martins Lane Shurlock Row Reading RG10 0PP
Proposal: Outline application for a replacement equestrian building w
[...]
e substrata and, if necessary, measures to be taken to prevent mobilisation of contaminants via
the infiltration of surface water runoff; iv) Details of the maintenance arrangements relating to the
proposed surface water drainage system confirming who will be responsible for its maintenance
and the maintenance regime to be implemented. The surface water drainage system shall be
implemented and maintained in accordance with the approved details thereafter.
Reason: To ensure compliance with the National Planning Policy Framework 2019 and Non-
Statutory Technical Standards for Sustainable Drainage System.

8 Prior to the erection of any external lighting on the site details of the location, lamp standard and
illumination levels shall be first submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning
Authority. Thereafter any lights shall only be erected in accordance with the approved details.
Reason: The site is in the Green Belt and control is required over any lighting to protect the
character of the area. Local Plan Policy DG1.

9 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the approved plans
listed below.

82



Page 9

Reason: To ensure that the development is carried out in accordance with the approved
particulars and plans.

83



Appendix A - Site Location Plan  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

84



Appendix B - Existing buildings to be demolished and proposed building.  

 

 

85



Appendix C – Proposed Site layout 

 

86



Page 1

ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD
PLANNING COMMITTEE

MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL

19 February 2020 Item: 5
Application
No.:

19/03501/FULL

Location: Land Known As Budds Pasture East of Moneyrow Green And North of Forest Green
Road Holyport Maidenhead

Proposal: New farm track and widening of the existing access (Retrospective).
Applicant: Mr Craig
Agent: Not Applicable
Parish/Ward: Bray Parish/Bray

If you have a question about this report, please contact: Dariusz Kusyk o
[...]
ctor found that the proposal would appear as a substantially larger 
building than is currently evident on site, and as such, it would be materially larger than the 
existing building in both quantitive and qualitative terms.  The proposal is therefore 
inappropriate development in the Green Belt, which by definition is harmful to the Green Belt.  
Very special circumstances to justify the development did not exist in this case.

Appeal Ref.: 19/60124/REF Planning Ref.: 19/01231/OUT PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/W/19/
3237079

Appellant: Cube Group c/o Agent: Mrs Rosalind Gall Solve Planning Ltd Sentinel House Harvest 
Crescent Fleet GU51 2UZ

Decision Type: Delegated Officer Recommendation: Refuse
Description: Outline application for access and parking only to be considered at this stage with all other 

matters to be reserved for 1 x dwelling.
Location: Bath Cottage  Bath Road Littlewick Green Maidenhead SL6 3QR
Appeal Decision: Dismissed Decision Date: 6 February 2020

Main Issue: The Inspector concluded that the proposal would be inappropriate development in the Green 
Belt.  It would also lead to a moderate loss of openness to the Green Belt and harm the 
character and appearance of the area.  Consequently, the very special circumstances 
necessary to justify the development do not exist.  The proposal would be contrary to 
Policies GB1, GB2, GB3, H11 and H10 of the Local Plan, Gen 2 of the Neighbourhood Plan 
and Policies QP1, QP3 and QP5 of the Boroughs emerging plan and the Framework.

101



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT.docx access to info.pdf
	Declaring Interests at Meetings (Oct 2015).pdf
	Insert from: "APRIL 2017_Govt access and declarations of interest.pdf"
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT.docx access to info.pdf
	Declaring Interests at Meetings (Oct 2015).pdf


	3 MINUTES
	4 19/01140/FULL - LAND TO THE SOUTH OF 18 TO 20 AND OPEN SPACE TO THE SOUTH OF RAY MILL ROAD EAST MAIDENHEAD
	5 19/03251/OUT - PATTERDALE FARM BLACKBIRD LANE MAIDENHEAD SL6 3SX
	Insert from: "200219 madmp item 2 appenndices.pdf"
	Insert from: "Appendix B - indicative proposed floorplans.pdf"
	Sheets and Views
	Proposed_Floor_Plan


	Insert from: "Appendix C - indicative proposed elevations.pdf"
	Sheets and Views
	Proposed_Elevations


	Insert from: "Appendix D - proposed site plan.pdf"
	Sheets and Views
	Topographical_Survey




	6 19/03444/OUT - POUNDSTRETCHER 31 - 33 HIGH STREET MAIDENHEAD SL6 1JG
	7 19/03455/OUT - ZACARA POLO GROUND  MARTINS LANE SHURLOCK ROW READING RG10 0PP
	8 19/03501/FULL - LAND KNOWN AS BUDDS PASTURE EAST OF MONEYROW GREEN AND NORTH OF FOREST GREEN ROAD HOLYPORT MAIDENHEAD
	9 ESSENTIAL MONITORING REPORTS (MONITORING)



Minutes of the meeting


MAIDENHEAD AREA DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PANEL

WEDNESDAY, 19 FEBRUARY 2020

PRESENT: Councillors Phil Haseler (Chairman), Leo Walters (Vice-Chairman), 
Gurpreet Bhangra, Catherine Del Campo, Maureen Hunt, John Baldwin, Geoff Hill, 
Joshua Reynolds, Gurch Singh, Donna Stimson and Helen Taylor

Also in attendance: Councillor Ross McWilliams

Officers: Tony Franklin, Shilpa Manek, Sean O'Connor, Fatima Rehman and Ashley Smith

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

Apologies were received from Councillors Brar and Jones. Councillors Del Campo and Singh 
were substituting.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

Councillor Del Campo declared a personal interest as she is a freelancer and occasionally 
works for Shanley Group.
 
Councillor Hill declared a personal interest in item 6 as he owns a property in Maidenhead 
Town Centre but was attending the meeting with an open mind. 

Councillor Hunt declared a personal interest for item 6 as she owns a property in Maidenhead 
Town Centre but would leave the room and take no part in the Panel discussion and voting.

Councillor Walters declared a personal interest in item 5 and item 8 as he is a Bray Parish 
Councillor. Councillor Walters had not taken part in any discussions at the Parish Council and 
was attending with an open mind. 

MINUTES 

RESOLVED: That the minutes of the meeting held on 22 January 2020 be approved.

19/01140/FULL - LAND TO THE SOUTH OF 18 TO 20 AND OPEN SPACE TO THE SOUTH 
OF RAY MILL ROAD EAST MAIDENHEAD 

NB: * Updates were received in relation to planning applications marked with an asterisk.

A first motion was put forward by Councillor Hunt to PERMIT the application contrary to 
Officers recommendation. Reasons included the economic benefits of the scheme on an 
underutilised site, the level affordable housing and contribution to the Councils’ housing 
supply. This was seconded by Councillor Bhangra. 

A named vote was carried out. 

19/01140/FULL - LAND TO THE SOUTH OF 18 TO 20 AND OPEN SPACE TO THE SOUTH 
OF RAY MILL ROAD EAST MAIDENHEAD (Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler Against
Councillor Leo Walters Against
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For
Councillor Catherine del Campo Against
Councillor Maureen Hunt For
Councillor John Baldwin Against
Councillor Geoffrey Hill For
Councillor Joshua Reynolds Against



Councillor Gurch Singh For
Councillor Donna Stimson Against
Councillor Helen Taylor Against
Rejected

The first motion was not approved.

A second motion was put forward by Councillor Taylor to REFUSE the application as per 
Officers recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Baldwin.

A named vote was carried out.

19/01140/FULL - LAND TO THE SOUTH OF 18 TO 20 AND OPEN SPACE TO THE SOUTH 
OF RAY MILL ROAD EAST MAIDENHEAD (Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra Abstain
Councillor Catherine del Campo For
Councillor Maureen Hunt Abstain
Councillor John Baldwin For
Councillor Geoffrey Hill Abstain
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For
Councillor Gurch Singh Abstain
Councillor Donna Stimson For
Councillor Helen Taylor For
Carried

It was agreed to REFUSE the application.

19/03251/OUT - PATTERDALE FARM BLACKBIRD LANE MAIDENHEAD SL6 3SX 

A motion was put forward by Councillor Walters to PERMIT the application as per Officers 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Hunt. 

A named vote was carried out. 

19/03251/OUT - PATTERDALE FARM BLACKBIRD LANE MAIDENHEAD SL6 3SX 
(Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For
Councillor Catherine del Campo For
Councillor Maureen Hunt For
Councillor John Baldwin For
Councillor Geoffrey Hill For
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For
Councillor Gurch Singh For
Councillor Donna Stimson For
Councillor Helen Taylor For
Carried

It was unanimously agreed to APPROVE the application.

19/03444/OUT - POUNDSTRETCHER 31 - 33 HIGH STREET MAIDENHEAD SL6 1JG 



A motion was put forward by Councillor Reynolds to REFUSE the application as per Officers 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Walters. 

A named vote was carried out. 

19/03444/OUT - POUNDSTRETCHER 31 - 33 HIGH STREET MAIDENHEAD SL6 1JG 
(Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For
Councillor Catherine del Campo For
Councillor Maureen Hunt No vote recorded
Councillor John Baldwin For
Councillor Geoffrey Hill For
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For
Councillor Gurch Singh For
Councillor Donna Stimson For
Councillor Helen Taylor For
Carried

It was unanimously agreed to REFUSE the application.

19/03455/OUT - ZACARA POLO GROUND MARTINS LANE SHURLOCK ROW READING 
RG10 0PP 

A motion was put forward by Councillor Walters to PERMIT the application as per Officers 
recommendation, with the condition of removal of condition 6, but requiring section 106 
agreement to surrender existing planning rights. This was seconded by Councillor Singh. 

A named vote was carried out. 

19/03455/OUT - ZACARA POLO GROUND MARTINS LANE SHURLOCK ROW READING 
RG10 0PP (Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For
Councillor Catherine del Campo For
Councillor Maureen Hunt For
Councillor John Baldwin For
Councillor Geoffrey Hill For
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For
Councillor Gurch Singh For
Councillor Donna Stimson For
Councillor Helen Taylor For
Carried

It was unanimously agreed to APPROVE the application.

19/03501/FULL - LAND KNOWN AS BUDDS PASTURE EAST OF MONEYROW GREEN 
AND NORTH OF FOREST GREEN ROAD HOLYPORT MAIDENHEAD 

A motion was put forward by Councillor Walters to PERMIT the application as per Officers 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Singh. 

A named vote was carried out. 

19/03501/FULL - LAND KNOWN AS BUDDS PASTURE EAST OF MONEYROW GREEN 



AND NORTH OF FOREST GREEN ROAD HOLYPORT MAIDENHEAD (Motion)
Councillor Phil Haseler For
Councillor Leo Walters For
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For
Councillor Catherine del Campo Abstain
Councillor Maureen Hunt For
Councillor John Baldwin Abstain
Councillor Geoffrey Hill For
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For
Councillor Gurch Singh For
Councillor Donna Stimson For
Councillor Helen Taylor For
Carried

It was agreed to APPROVE the application.

ESSENTIAL MONITORING REPORTS (MONITORING) 

The reports were noted by the Panel.

The Panel thanked Officers for all their hard work and wished Ashley Smith the best in his new 
role.

The meeting, which began at 7.00 pm, finished at 8.30 pm

CHAIRMAN……………………………….

DATE………………………………..........


